
48th Passion Play Cast Schedule for 2026 
 
January   18 Sun      11:00am Commissioning Mass at St Dominic Church 
 
January  21 Wed     7:00pm Auditions        Cafeteria 
 January 22 Thurs   7:00pm Auditions       Cafeteria 
 
January 28 Wed      6:30pm Soloist        Gym 
January 29 Thurs     6:30pm Soloist and Acting Cast     Gym 
 
February 04 Wed      6:00 - 7pm Youth Chorus & parent/guardian rehearsal  Gym 
February 04 Wed      7:00 - 8:30pm Adult Chorus      Gym 
February 05 Thurs    7:00 - 9pm Acting Cast      Gym  
 
February 11 Wed      6:00 - 7pm Youth Chorus & parent/guardian rehearsal  Gym        
February  11 Wed      7:00 - 8:30pm Adult Chorus                               Gym 
February 12 Thurs    7:00 - 9pm Acting Cast      Gym 
 
February 18 Wed      5:30 - 7pm Auditions Youth Chorus & parent/guardian rehearsal Gym 
February 18 Wed      7:00 - 8:30pm Adult Chorus                   Gym 
February 19 Thurs    7:00 - 9pm Acting Cast      Gym 
 
February 25 Wed      6:00 - 7pm Youth Chorus & parent/guardian rehearsal  Gym 
February 25 Wed      7:00 - 9pm Adult Chorus, Cast and (Band & Pit in the Café)  Gym 
February  26 Thurs    7:00 - 9pm Adult Chorus, Cast, and (Band & Pit in the Café)  Gym 
 
March 04 Wed      6:30 – 8:30pm Blocking: Adult & Youth Chorus (Band /Pit Café) Gym     
March  05 Thurs    7:00 - 9pm Blocking: Adult Chorus, Cast (Band & Pit in the Café)  Gym      
                                                                                                                                                                                                          
March  06 Fri      5:30pm Delivery of lighting equipment.  Help needed.  Gym 
  From this date setup help is needed on all days except Wed. & Thurs. times to be announced.
    
March 11 Wed      6:30 - 9pm Adult & Youth Choruses, Cast, Pit, Band & Stage Crew Gym 
March 12 Thurs    6:30 - 9pm Everyone                        Gym 
 
March 14 Sat        9:00am Setup Day (Need lots of help)     Gym 
  
March 18 Wed      6:30 - 9pm Everyone      Gym 
March 19 Thurs    6:30 - 9pm Everyone        Gym 
 
March 23 Mon      6:30 - 9pm Technical Rehearsal: w/costumes: Everyone              Gym 
March 25 Wed      6:30pm - until done Tech Rehearsal w/costumes: Everyone  Cafeteria 
March 26 Thurs    6:30pm - until done Tech Rehearsal w/costumes: Everyone  Cafeteria 
 
March 28 Sat        4:30pm – 6:00 prayer circle – Curtain 6:30pm       Cafeteria 
March 29 Sun       1:00pm – 2:30 prayer circle – Curtain 3:00pm       Cafeteria 
March  31 Tues     5:00pm – 6:30 prayer circle – Curtain 7:00pm        Cafeteria 
April            01 Wed     5:00pm – 6:30 prayer circle – Curtain 7:00pm        Cafeteria 
April  03 Fri        5:00pm – 6:15 prayer circle – Curtain 7:00pm        Cafeteria 
 
April  04 Sat       9:00am Strike and Clean (Need a lot of help)   Gym  
April  08 Wed     6:30pm Cast Party: Pizza Pot Luck      Cafeteria 
 
Bonnie Peterson       passionplay.bonnie@gmail.com         Rachel Proffitt        passionplay.rachel@gmail.com 

 
Please read the information on the back  



Important Information 
 

We value your participation in our Lenten Prayer. Working together, we can all keep this experience 
a positive and prayerful one. The following guidelines are to ensure your safety, and the enjoyment of 
all those involved.   
 

 ADULT CHORUS:  
No audition required.  
You must be at least in the 9th grade.  
You must sign up by the second rehearsal no new members will be accepted after this date.  
Chorus members are expected to participate in all adult chorus rehearsals on Wednesday nights 
from 7pm to approximately 8:30pm.  
Expect entire cast, chorus and crew rehearsals to run longer. After 3 unexcused absents you will be 
dropped from the chorus. 
 
PIT CHORUS:  
Must audition.  
To participate in the adult auditions, you must be at least in the 9th grade.  
Pit chorus has a separate rehearsal day to be announced by the Pit director. 
 
ADULT CAST:  
Must audition.  
To participate in the adult auditions, you must be at least in the 9th grade.  
Cast rehearsals are on Thursday evenings from 7pm to approximately 9:00pm.  
Expect entire cast, chorus and crew rehearsals to run longer.  
Adult cast members must learn the songs.  
Please attend adult chorus rehearsals on Wednesday nights from 7pm to approximately 8:30pm. Or 
tape a rehearsal. 
 
YOUTH CHORUS:  
Has a separate signup form.  
Children from 5 years old, at time of signup, through the 8th grade. 
A parent or guardian, of children in youth chorus, is required to be in the chorus with their children 
and supervise them at all times.  
 A parent or guardian must attend rehearsal with their child/children. 
 You must be part of the youth chorus to audition for the youth cast. 
There is a separate youth audition. Check the schedule for the date. 
  
Seat Saving Policy: There will be no saving of seats by cast, chorus or others involved in the play for 
any performances. Please contact Hostess manager for seating questions or special requirements. 
  
Picture Policy: No pictures or filming of the play. Pictures may be taken during rehearsals including tech and 
dress.  
 
Weather and Messages: will be sent out using the Remind App, recommended, and will also be 
posted on the cast member Facebook page and if necessary emailed.  
For text updates: text @easter2026 to 81010 or scan the QR code. 

                                                                                                       


